PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3101810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA FROM GOOGLE, INC. TO GOOGLE INC. previously recorded on Reel 034028 Frame 0028. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the UPDATE OF RECEIVING PARTY DATA FROM GOOGLE, INC. TO GOOGLE INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OFS FITEL, LLC	08/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29464932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 472-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES W. BABINEAU

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16113-5972001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD L. PENANO
SIGNATURE:	/EDWARD L. PENANO/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=16113-5972001_CoverSheet-Assignment#page1.tif source=16113-5972001_CoverSheet-Assignment#page2.tif source=16113-5972001_CoverSheet-Assignment#page3.tif source=16113-5972001_CoverSheet-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

503055210 REEL: 034197 FRAME: 0266



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Suides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Nar	me	Execution Date
OFS FITEL, LLC			08/19/2014
Name:	GOOGLE, INC.		
City:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29464932 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (770)798-4501			

Phone: 770-	770-798-3817		
Email: Arochester@ofsoptics.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Address Line 1: 2000 Address Line 2: (NT)	Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DIVISION		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUREK 31-8-14 (OFS)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISHA D. ROCHESTER		
Signature:	/Allisha D. Rochester/		
Date:	10/24/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Burek31_Assignment#page1.tif source=Burek31_Assignment#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT3079862 Receipt Date: 10/24/2014			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, OFS Fitel, LLC, having an office at 2000 Northeast Expressway, Norcross, Georgia 30071, U.S.A., hereby sell, assign and transfer to Google, Inc., having an office at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway. Mountain View, California 94043, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to HOUSING FOR AN OPTICAL FIBER DISTRIBUTION MODULE with Application Number 29/464,932 filed August 22, 2013, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Google, Inc. the entire right. title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Google, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Google, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Google, Inc. in the United States and to Google, Inc. in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 034197 FRAME: 0269 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Google, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment and Agreement on its behalf by its duly authorized officer this 19th day of August, 2014.

OFS FITEL, LLC

By:

Name: Ashish Gandhi

Title: Senior Vice-President, CFO

United States of America

State of GEORGIA

) ss.:

County of GWINDETT

Alberta U. Rehart



PATENT REEL: 034197 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 11/10/2014